
A. If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge. 
B. Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity. 
C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment.  Additional charges are not subject to the waiver. 
* Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals: 

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee) 
2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee 
3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation  
4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records X = No waiver N/A = Not Applicable 
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ROCKY MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL 
SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES 

Adopted by the Board of Education November 14, 2023 
District-Wide Fees and Charges can be found on the Board-Adopted Schedule of District-Wide Student Fees and Other Select Charges 

Certain fees/charges may be waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under the federal income poverty guidelines in accordance with the Waiver Code column of the 
schedule.  The District's Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Waiver and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be completed. 

 

Waiver 
Code* Description of Fee/ChargeA Estimated 

Fee/Charge Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derivedB Consequence if fee/charge is not paid 

Extracurricular Programs: 
X HOSA – Future Health Professionals Club – Affiliation 

Dues 
$35.00 To cover the cost of students obtaining their own 

state and national chapter memberships. 
Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

X DECA Dues $50.00 C To cover the cost of the students obtaining a 
regional, state, and national DECA membership.  
Students who also participate in FBLA will only be 
charged $40.00. 

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate in DECA competitions but may be a 
member of the DECA club. 

X FBLA Dues $50.00 C To cover the cost of the students obtaining a 
regional, state, and national FBLA membership.  
Students who also participate in DECA will only be 
charged $40.00.   

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate in FBLA competitions but may be a 
member of the FBLA club. 

X FCCLA Dues $25.00 To cover the cost of the students obtaining a 
regional, state, and national FCCLA membership.   

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

5 Forensics $125.00C To cover all or a portion of the cost of the regular 
season travel and registration.   

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 
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Code* Description of Fee/ChargeA Estimated 

Fee/Charge Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derivedB Consequence if fee/charge is not paid 

X Key Club Dues $25.00 To cover the cost of individual student dues set by 
Key Club International.   

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

X Mu Alpha Theta $16.00 To cover the cost of the national membership in 
Mu Alpha Theta and the cord.  

Students who do not pay will not receive national 
club recognition or a cord.  

X National Honor Society Dues – 11th Grade $10.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of induction 
ceremony, member meeting materials, scholarship 
breakfast, and national dues.   

Students who do not pay will not receive national 
club recognition but may be a member of the club. 

X National Honor Society Dues – 12th Grade $15.00 To cover the cost of induction ceremony, member 
meeting materials, scholarship breakfast, senior 
tassels, and national dues.   

Students who do not pay will not receive national 
club recognition, or the NHS tassel for graduation 
but may be a member of the club. 

X National Art Honor Society $20.00 To cover the cost of supplies, honor cords, honor 
pins and national dues. 

Students who do not pay will not receive national 
club recognition or the honor cord and pin or 
participate in club activities. 

X National Technical Honor Society $40.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their 
own National Tech Honor Society membership. 

 Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

X National Business Honor Society $30.00 To cover the cost of the national membership in 
National Business Honor Society. 

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

X International Thespian Society $35.00 To cover the cost of the individual National 
Thespian Society Membership. 

Students who do not pay will not receive a national 
membership. 

X Tri-M (National Music Honor Society) $30.00 To cover the cost of national chapter registration 
fee, and club supplies.  

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

X Chamber Music Mini-Camp $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of the mini-
camp, including but not limited to, clinician costs 
and supplies. 

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 
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X Concert Band Mini-Camp $20.00C To cover all or a portion of the cost of the mini-
camp, including but not limited to, clinician costs 
and supplies. 

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

X Jazz Band Retreat $10.00  To cover all or a portion of the cost of the mini-
camp, including but not limited to, clinician costs 
and supplies. 

Students who do not pay will not be allowed to 
participate. 

 


